
 
 

Fine American Paintings, Drawings and Sculpture 
New York – Thursday, September 25, 2008 

Sale no: 2029 – Post Sale Summary 
[All sold prices include buyer’s premium] 

 
Sold: $2,382,625 £1,294,905 €1,631,935 

Lots Sold:  136 Lots Offered: 225 Sold by Lot: 60% Sold by $: 68% 
Exchange Rate: £ = $1.84 /  € = $1.46 

 
 
 

Lot Description 
 

Estimate ($) 
 

Purchase 
Price 

 
Buyer 

104 
Martha Walter, Pink Umbrella  
oil on canvas 
WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE ARTIST 

$70,000- 
 100,000 

$266,500 
£144,837 
€182,534 

US Private 

148 David Burliuk, Florida Everglades 
oil on canvas 

$15,000- 
25,000 

$92,500 
£50,272 
€63,356 

US Trade 

173 Preston Dickinson, Factory 
Water, gouache, pencil and charcoal on paper 

$15,000- 
25,000 

$68,500 
£37,228 
€46,918 

US Trade 

 
 
Ariana Hartsock, Head of Sale, comments: “We are pleased that today's sale set seven new world auction records led by our 
beautiful cover lot, Martha Walter's Pink Umbrella. Achieving an impressive $266,500, this exceptional Impressionist work exceeded 
its estimate and the previous world auction record for the artist by a wide margin. We were also delighted with the results on a 
number of top lots today, including David Burliuk's Florida Everglades, which realized a remarkable $92,500 against its estimate of 
$15,000-25,000, and Preston Dickinson's Factory, a striking work on paper that achieved an excellent $68,500. We now look forward 
to our Important American Paintings, Drawings and Sculpture auction taking place on December 4.” 
 
Press Contact Sara Fox, 212 636 2680 sfox@christies.com 
Date and Location of Next Sale New York, December 4, 2008 

 
 
 
 

 


